

Phone: (033) 2970-1513 (Office)

(033) 2407-1828 Mobile: 9432207607

GOVT. SPONSORED ● NAAC ACCREDITED - GRADE B\* ● ISO Certified(IN12629A)

**NEW ALIPORE, KOLKATA-700 053** 

E-mail: newaliporecollege@yahoo.co.in • Website: www.newaliporecollege.ac.in

Ref. No. NAC/2022/TN/3

09,02,2022

## **NOTICE**

Quotations in sealed envelopes are invited for "SITC of Restoration of existing CCTV surveillance system as per various requisition of New AliPore College as per operational requirement" (for details see Annexure-I).

Quotations should reach on or before 21.02.2022 (Monday), by 1.00PM at the New Alipore College tender drop box.

Note: Please mention Tender No. and Date on the top of the envelope.

**Principal** 

**New Alipore College** Block-L, New Alipore

Kolkata - 700 053

## ANNEXURE-I

## <u>Subject: SITC of Restoration of existing CCTV surveillance system as per various requisition</u> <u>New AliPore College as per operational requirement.</u>

SI.	Product Details	Make	Ont.
1.	320Mbps input, 32ch 1080P decoding, max 64 IPC input, H.265+&H.264+ 2 HDD, 2 VGA&2 HDMI, 1 RJ45(1000M),4 USB(2USB3.0), 1 eSATARaid, Smart 2.0, fisheye dewarp, Dual Network support face detection, ANPR, POS, P2P Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services	Matrix / Hikvision / Dahua	2 Pcs
2.	Hard Disc Spec Surveillance Grade HDD of minimum 7200 rpm for video storage 8 TB Storage capacities.  Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services	Seagate / Toshiba / Western Digital	3 Pcs
3.	28-Port Gigabit Ethernet L3 Smart manage Switch with 4 SFP Ports and High Power (384W) with and Cloud Management Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services	Cisco/ Netgear / Juniper	1 Pc.
	8-Port Gigabit High Power PoE+ Smart Switch with 2 SFP Ports (190W) with Cloud Management Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services	Dlink/ Netgear / Juniper	5 Pcs
j.	16-port Gigabit Ethernet High-Power PoE+ Smart Switch with 2 SFP Ports and Cloud Management Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services	Dlink / Netgear / Juniper	2 Pcs
S.	CAT6 F/UTP 24 Port Modular fully loaded Patch Panel ISO 11801 AMD 1 Class EA TIA-568-C.2 Cat6 ANSI/EIA-1069-A IEC 60603-7 Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services	Molex/ 3C3 / legrand	4 Pcs
7.	SITC 24 Port fully Loaded Size of the housing - 1UType of Connectors :SC Polished Connectors SC-APC, SC-PC, FC-PC, LC-PC type Powder coating : 70u   Bend Radius :35 mm   Sleeves : 12 Pcs Adaptor : 12 Pcs, Pigtails : 12 Pcs, Shelf Tray : 1  Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside	Molex/ 3C3 / legrand	1 Pcs
3.	Repairing Replacement Services  SITC OFC Patch Cord SM (OS2), & Duplex TYPE, LC - SC, PC Type, LSZH- 3 mtr length  Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services	Molex / Dlink / Digisole	6 Pcs
).	SITC SC/SM Media Converter 10/100/1000 Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services	Dlink / Digisole	6 Pcs
10	SITC PVC OFC Splicing JB Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services	Standard	2 Pcs
11	SITC 6 Core SM armored Optical fiber cable Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services	Molex / Amp./ Digisole	100 Mtr Approx
12	SITC 4 Pair unshielded Twisted Pair Cable,23 AWD Solid Copper Conductor, PE Insulation, FR PVC Jacket, EIA / TIA Standards CUA Listed.CAT 6 Cable Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance Onside Repairing Replacement Services	Molex/ 3M3 / Dlink	700 Mt.
13	SITC & Laying of PVC Conduits (ISI marked) laying through surface with all accessories as required for the entire system with all OEM accessories. (Quality: MMS; ø=25mm) Extended Warranty for 5 years along with maintenance enside Repairing Replacement Services	Precision / Prestoplus /	800 Mtr

Principal
New Alipore College
Block-L, New Alipore